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Muziek voor volwassenen / Johan Derksen
Album van de Week: Greatest Irish Bands
maandag 04/01/2021 18:00-19:00

ARTIEST

Glen Hansard

Dickie Rock and the Miami Showband
The Cadets

The Blue Aces

Sean Fagan and the Pacific Showband
Van Morrison

Butch Moore and the Capital Showband
Alan Dee and the Chessmen

Dickie Rock and the Miami

Patricia O'Kelly and the Hiltons

Thin Lizzy - Whiskey

Muriel Day and the Dave Glover Band
Tony and the Graduates

Gregory

Pat Max and the Specialists

The Dixies

Bap Kennedy

dinsdag 05/01/2021 18:00-19:00

ARTIEST

The Freshmen

Gregory and the Cadets

The Donie Collins Showband

Brian Kennedy

The Riviera

The Royal Blues

The Nevada Sound

Real McCoy

Sinead O'Connor

Brendan Bowyer and the Royal Showband
Tony Keeling and the Graduates

Tom Dunphy and the Royal Showband
Dermot O'Brien and the Clubmen
Gary Moore

Margo and the Keynotes

Brendan O'Brien and the Dixies

u2

woensdag 06/01/2021 18:00-19:00

ARTIEST

Pat Lynch and the Airchords

Charlie Matthews and the Royal Showband
Belfast Gypsies

Jack Ruane Showband

Will Ahearn and the New Arrivels

Sonny Knowles and the Pacific Showband
Gene Stuart and the Mighty Avons

Joe Dolan and the Drifters

The Boomtown Rats

Roly Daniels

TITEL

And the healing has begun

Boys

Chapel of love

You don't care

What's the use

Linden Arden stole the highlights
Our love will go on

What in the world's come over you
Wishing it was you

Yesterday's gone

Whiskey in the jar

| wear his heart

Come a little bit closer

Girl of independent means

Too much

Little arrows

Coming through

TITEL

Go granny go

C'mon Marianne

| can't help myself

Crazy love

Baby won't you leave me alone
Mendocino

Gimme good lovin'

She's different she's beautiful
Nothing compares to you
Sweet Caroline

Kelly

My wild Irish rose

North to Alaska

Jumpin' at shadows

Dear God

Dream lover

Where the streets have no name

TITEL

Worry

Both sides now

The crazy world inside me
The river Moy

She's about a mover

Non one will ever know
Before the next teardrop falls
Good looking woman

| don't like mondays
Hello darlin’

TIUD
5:19
2:39
2:39
2:12
2:22
2:36
2:58
2:53
2:33
2:33
5:45
2:15
2:35
2:46
2:43
2:37
4:33

TIUD
2:23
2:35
2:00
3:39
2:29
2:25
2:05
2:15
5:10
3:36
2:46
2:25
3:35
4:20
3:01

3:00
4:35

TIUD
2:15
3:05
3:02
3:07
2:24
2:35
2:35
2:35
4:15
2:25

COMPONIST

Van Morrison
Dixon, Farrell
Barry, Greenwich
Phelan

Reed, Scott

Van Morrison
Scott, Coulter
Scott

Otis, Beyers

Stuart, Kidd

Trad, Bell, Lynott
Hesse

Boyce, Hart, Farrell
Mason, Sterling
Rosenberg, Sterling
Hammond, Hazlewood
Bap Kennedy

COMPONIST

Altfield, Christian
Brown, Bloodworth
Holland, Dozier, Holland
V. Morrison

Wright, Beverage
Sahm

Levine, Cordell

McAlea

Nelson

Diamond

McKenzie, Shannon
Olcott

Phillips

Duster Bennett

Stewart

Darin

Evans, Hewson, Clayton, Mullen

COMPONIST
Taylor

Mitchell

McAuley, McLead
Ruane

Sahm

Rene

Keith, Peters
Hammond, Hazlewood
Geldof

Twitty

PLATENLABEL
Columbia, Sony
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Polydor
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
MCPS
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Dressed To Kill

PLATENLABEL
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Sanctuary

RCA, BMG lIreland
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Sanctuary
Sanctuary

MCPS

Sanctuary

MCPS, Castle Pulse
MCPS, Castle Pulse
MCPS, Castle Pulse
Virgin Records
MCPS, Castle Pulse
MCPS, Castle Pulse
MCPS

PLATENLABEL
MCPS, Castle Pulse
MCPS, Castle Pulse
Cherry Reed Recods
MCPS, Castle Pulse
MCPS, Castle Pulse
MCPS, Castle Pulse
Dolphin Records
Dolphin Records
MCPS

Dolphin Records

CATALOGUSNUMMER
88697 18755 2
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
Polydor 839 164-2
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798

6817

CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
Metro 618

CATALOGUSNUMMER
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
CD-74321808412
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
CMDDD 798
6817

CMDDD 798
PDSCD 618
PDSCD 618
PDSCD 618
CDV2768
PDSCD 618
PDSCD 618
6817

CATALOGUSNUMMER
PDSCD 618
PDSCD 618
CRREV 49
PDSCD 618
PDSCD 618
PDSCD 618
TOLTV 14CD
TOLTV 14CD
6817

TOLTV 14CD

CD TITEL

Music From The Motion Picture Once
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Veedon Fleece

Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Greatest Irish Bands

Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Shinola

CD TITEL

Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Won't You Take me Home, The RCA Years
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Greatest Irish Bands

Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Those Sensational Showbands

Those Sensational Showbands

Those Sensational Showbands
Ballads & Blues 1982 - 1994

Those Sensational Showbands

Those Sensational Showbands
Greatest Irish Bands

CD TITEL

Those Sensational Showbands

Those Sensational Showbands

Them Belfast Gypsies

Those Sensational Showbands

Those Sensational Showbands

Those Sensational Showbands

Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
Greatest Irish Bands

Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues



11 Eileen Reid and the Cadets
12 Johnny McEvoy

13 Dreams

14 Rory Gallagher

15 Brendan Bowyer

16 Red Hurley

17 Van Morrison

donderdag 07/01/2021 18:00-19:00

ARTIEST

The Miracles

Rick Trevino

Maxine Brown

Ken Mellons

The Shirelles

Doug Stone

Roy Hamilton

Mary Chapin Carpenter
Slim Harpo

Stiff Little Fingers
Collin Raye

12 The Drifters

13 Bobbie Cryner

14 The Marcels

15 Dolly, Tammy & Loretta
16 Shep and the Limelites
17 Ricky Van Shelton

O©oO~NOO A WN =
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vrijdag 08/01/2021 18:00-19:00

ARTIEST

Ernie K-Doen
Gibson Miller Band
Little Junior Parker
Larry Stewart

The Pips

Joy Lynn White
Ben E. King

James House
Hothouse Flowers
10 Dee Clark

11 Patty Loveless

12 lke and Tina Turner
13 Wade Hayes

14 The Jarmels

15 Stacy Dean Campbell
16 Fats Domino

17 Ty Herndon

O~NOOOAWN =

©

| gave my wedding dress away
The Boston burglar

Baby I'm your man

Bourbon

Love thee dearest

Let the heartaches begin

Cul de sac

TITEL

Shop around

She can't say | didn't cry
All'in my mind

Jukebox junkie

Will you love me tomorrow
More love

You can have her

He thinks he'll keep her
Rainin' in my heart
Alternative Ulster

Little Rock

Some kind of wonderful
You could steal me

Blue moon

Sittin' on the front porch swing
Daddy's home

Wherever she is

TITEL

Mother in law

Red, white and blue collar
Driving wheel

Heart like a hurricane

Every beat of my heart
Tonight the heartache's on me
Stand by me

Until you set me free
Teenage kicks

Raindrops

You don't even know who | am
It's gonna work out fine

I'm still dancin' with you

A little bit of soap

Eight feet high

Let the four winds blow

Heart half empty

3:06
2:39
2:22
4:03
2:51
3:39
5:42

TIUD
2:47
3:17
2:32
2:47
2:40
3:23
2:45
4:02
2:33
2:43
3:57
2:34
2:55
2:16
2:34
2:53
2:50

TIUD
2:24
3:17
2:35
4:03
2:02
2:53
2:58
3:39
3:48
2:50
4:04
3:01

3:19
2:09
2:18
2:16
4:55

Rose, Heath

Trad. Arr. McEvoy
Magennis, O'Donoghue
Rory Gallagher

Trad. Arr. Bowyer
McAuley, McLead

Van Morrison

COMPONIST

Berry Gordy, William Robinson

Reese Wilson / Tony Martin / Tonyl Martin / Tro
Fred Johnson, Leroy kirkland, Maxine Brown
Janice Honeycutt, Jerry Cupit, Ken Mellons
Carole King, Gerry Goffin

Gary Scott Burr, Doug Stone

Bill Cook

Donald Alan Schlitz, Mary Chapin Carpenter
James Moore, J. West

Burns, Ogilvie

T. Douglas

Carole King, Gerry Goffin

Bobbie Cryner, Jesse Hunter

Richard Rogers, Lorenz Hart

Buddy Sheffield

James Shepard, William H Miller

James House, John Jarrard

COMPONIST

Allen Toussaint

Blue Miller, Dave Gibson

Roosevelt Sykes

Trey Bruce, Craigh Wiseman

Johnny Otis

Bob Morrison, Fred Macrae, Maryland Francis
Ben E. King, Jerry Leiber, Mike Stoller
James House, Rafe Vanhoy

O'Neill

Dee Clark

Gretchen Peters

Joe Seneca, James Lee

Hayes, Rains

Bert Russell

Ed Hill, L. David Lewis

Antoine Domino, Dave Bartholomew
Gary Scott Burr / Desmond Child

Dolphin Records
Dolphin Records
Dolphin Records
Strange Music, BMG
Dolphin Records
Dolphin Records
Polydor

PLATENLABEL
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
MCPS

Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville

PLATENLABEL
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
MCPS

Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville
Bear Family Records
Sony Music Nashville

TOLTV 14CD
TOLTV 14CD
TOLTV 14CD
CAPO 112
TOLTV 14CD
TOLTV 14CD
Polydor 839 164-2

CATALOGUSNUMMER

BCD 16867 AS
CSK 05969
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 05969
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 05969
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 05969
BCD 16867 AS
6817

CSK 05969
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 05969
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 05969
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 6456

CATALOGUSNUMMER

BCD 16867 AS
CSK 6456
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 6456
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 6456
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 6456
6817

BCD 16867 AS
CSK 7013
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 7013
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 7013
BCD 16867 AS
CSK 7013

Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
Jinx

Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
Veedon Fleece

CD TITEL

Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 1
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 1
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 1
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 1
Sweet Soul Music
Greatest Irish Bands
Music First Volume 1
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 1
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 1
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 2

CD TITEL

Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 2
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 2
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 2
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 2
Greatest Irish Bands
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 3
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 3
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 3
Sweet Soul Music
Music First Volume 3



