Muziek voor volwassenen / Johan Derksen

Album van de Week: Greatest Irish Bands

maandag 04/01/2021 18:00-19:00

ARTIEST TITEL	TIJD	COMPONIST	PLATENLABEL	CATALOGUSNUMMER	CD TITEL
1 Glen Hansard And the healing has beginned.	un 5:19	Van Morrison	Columbia, Sony	88697 18755 2	Music From The Motion Picture Once
Dickie Rock and the Miami Showband Boys	2:39	Dixon, Farrell	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
3 The Cadets Chapel of love	2:39	Barry, Greenwich	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
4 The Blue Aces You don't care	2:12	Phelan	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
5 Sean Fagan and the Pacific Showband What's the use	2:22	Reed, Scott	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
6 Van Morrison Linden Arden stole the h	ighlights 2:36	Van Morrison	Polydor	Polydor 839 164-2	Veedon Fleece
7 Butch Moore and the Capital Showband Our love will go on	2:58	Scott, Coulter	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
8 Alan Dee and the Chessmen What in the world's come	e over you 2:53	Scott	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
Dickie Rock and the Miami Wishing it was you	2:33	Otis, Beyers	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
10 Patricia O'Kelly and the Hiltons Yesterday's gone	2:33	Stuart, Kidd	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
11 Thin Lizzy - Whiskey Whiskey in the jar	5:45	Trad, Bell, Lynott	MCPS	6817	Greatest Irish Bands
12 Muriel Day and the Dave Glover Band I wear his heart	2:15	Hesse	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
13 Tony and the Graduates Come a little bit closer	2:35	Boyce, Hart, Farrell	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
14 Gregory Girl of independent mean	ns 2:46	Mason, Sterling	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
15 Pat Max and the Specialists Too much	2:43	Rosenberg, Sterling	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
16 The Dixies Little arrows	2:37	Hammond, Hazlewood	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
17 Bap Kennedy Coming through	4:33	Bap Kennedy	Dressed To Kill	Metro 618	Shinola

dinsdag 05/01/2021 18:00-19:00

ARTIEST	TITEL	TIJD	COMPONIST	PLATENLABEL	CATALOGUSNUMMER	CD TITEL
1 The Freshmen	Go granny go	2:23	Altfield, Christian	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
2 Gregory and the Cadets	C'mon Marianne	2:35	Brown, Bloodworth	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
3 The Donie Collins Showband	I can't help myself	2:00	Holland, Dozier, Holland	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
4 Brian Kennedy	Crazy love	3:39	V. Morrison	RCA, BMG Ireland	CD-74321808412	Won't You Take me Home, The RCA Years
5 The Riviera	Baby won't you leave me alone	2:29	Wright, Beverage	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
6 The Royal Blues	Mendocino	2:25	Sahm	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
7 The Nevada Sound	Gimme good lovin'	2:05	Levine, Cordell	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
8 Real McCoy	She's different she's beautiful	2:15	McAlea	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
9 Sinead O'Connor	Nothing compares to you	5:10	Nelson	MCPS	6817	Greatest Irish Bands
10 Brendan Bowyer and the Royal Showband	Sweet Caroline	3:36	Diamond	Sanctuary	CMDDD 798	Sham Rock! Irish Showbands Go Top!
11 Tony Keeling and the Graduates	Kelly	2:46	McKenzie, Shannon	MCPS, Castle Pulse	PDSCD 618	Those Sensational Showbands
12 Tom Dunphy and the Royal Showband	My wild Irish rose	2:25	Olcott	MCPS, Castle Pulse	PDSCD 618	Those Sensational Showbands
13 Dermot O'Brien and the Clubmen	North to Alaska	3:35	Phillips	MCPS, Castle Pulse	PDSCD 618	Those Sensational Showbands
14 Gary Moore	Jumpin' at shadows	4:20	Duster Bennett	Virgin Records	CDV2768	Ballads & Blues 1982 - 1994
15 Margo and the Keynotes	Dear God	3:01	Stewart	MCPS, Castle Pulse	PDSCD 618	Those Sensational Showbands
16 Brendan O'Brien and the Dixies	Dream lover	3:00	Darin	MCPS, Castle Pulse	PDSCD 618	Those Sensational Showbands
17 U2	Where the streets have no name	4:35	Evans, Hewson, Clayton, Mullen	MCPS	6817	Greatest Irish Bands

woensdag 06/01/2021 18:00-19:00

woensdag 06/01/2021 18:00-19:00						
ARTIEST	TITEL	TIJD	COMPONIST	PLATENLABEL	CATALOGUSNUMMER	CD TITEL
1 Pat Lynch and the Airchords	Worry	2:15	Taylor	MCPS, Castle Pulse	PDSCD 618	Those Sensational Showbands
2 Charlie Matthews and the Royal Showband	Both sides now	3:05	Mitchell	MCPS, Castle Pulse	PDSCD 618	Those Sensational Showbands
3 Belfast Gypsies	The crazy world inside me	3:02	McAuley, McLead	Cherry Reed Recods	CR REV 49	Them Belfast Gypsies
4 Jack Ruane Showband	The river Moy	3:07	Ruane	MCPS, Castle Pulse	PDSCD 618	Those Sensational Showbands
5 Will Ahearn and the New Arrivels	She's about a mover	2:24	Sahm	MCPS, Castle Pulse	PDSCD 618	Those Sensational Showbands
6 Sonny Knowles and the Pacific Showband	Non one will ever know	2:35	Rene	MCPS, Castle Pulse	PDSCD 618	Those Sensational Showbands
7 Gene Stuart and the Mighty Avons	Before the next teardrop falls	2:35	Keith, Peters	Dolphin Records	TOLTV 14CD	Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
8 Joe Dolan and the Drifters	Good looking woman	2:35	Hammond, Hazlewood	Dolphin Records	TOLTV 14CD	Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
9 The Boomtown Rats	I don't like mondays	4:15	Geldof	MCPS	6817	Greatest Irish Bands
10 Roly Daniels	Hello darlin'	2:25	Twitty	Dolphin Records	TOLTV 14CD	Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues

11 Eileen Reid and the Cadets	I gave my wedding dress away	3:06	Rose, Heath	Dolphin Records	TOLTV 14CD	Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
12 Johnny McEvoy	The Boston burglar	2:39	Trad. Arr. McEvoy	Dolphin Records	TOLTV 14CD	Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
13 Dreams	Baby I'm your man	2:22	Magennis, O'Donoghue	Dolphin Records	TOLTV 14CD	Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
14 Rory Gallagher	Bourbon	4:03	Rory Gallagher	Strange Music, BMG	CAPO 112	Jinx
15 Brendan Bowyer	Love thee dearest	2:51	Trad. Arr. Bowyer	Dolphin Records	TOLTV 14CD	Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
16 Red Hurley	Let the heartaches begin	3:39	McAuley, McLead	Dolphin Records	TOLTV 14CD	Hucklebuck Shoes and Wedding Dress Blues
17 Van Morrison	Cul de sac	5:42	Van Morrison	Polydor	Polydor 839 164-2	Veedon Fleece

donderdag 07/01/2021 18:00-19:00

ARTIEST	TITEL	TIJD	COMPONIST	PLATENLABEL	CATALOGUSNUMMER	CD TITEL
1 The Miracles	Shop around	2:47	Berry Gordy, William Robinson	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
2 Rick Trevino	She can't say I didn't cry	3:17	Reese Wilson / Tony Martin / Tonyl Martin / Tro	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 05969	Music First Volume 1
3 Maxine Brown	All in my mind	2:32	Fred Johnson, Leroy kirkland, Maxine Brown	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
4 Ken Mellons	Jukebox junkie	2:47	Janice Honeycutt, Jerry Cupit, Ken Mellons	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 05969	Music First Volume 1
5 The Shirelles	Will you love me tomorrow	2:40	Carole King, Gerry Goffin	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
6 Doug Stone	More love	3:23	Gary Scott Burr, Doug Stone	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 05969	Music First Volume 1
7 Roy Hamilton	You can have her	2:45	Bill Cook	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
8 Mary Chapin Carpenter	He thinks he'll keep her	4:02	Donald Alan Schlitz, Mary Chapin Carpenter	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 05969	Music First Volume 1
9 Slim Harpo	Rainin' in my heart	2:33	James Moore, J. West	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
10 Stiff Little Fingers	Alternative Ulster	2:43	Burns, Ogilvie	MCPS	6817	Greatest Irish Bands
11 Collin Raye	Little Rock	3:57	T. Douglas	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 05969	Music First Volume 1
12 The Drifters	Some kind of wonderful	2:34	Carole King, Gerry Goffin	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
13 Bobbie Cryner	You could steal me	2:55	Bobbie Cryner, Jesse Hunter	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 05969	Music First Volume 1
14 The Marcels	Blue moon	2:16	Richard Rogers, Lorenz Hart	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
15 Dolly, Tammy & Loretta	Sittin' on the front porch swing	2:34	Buddy Sheffield	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 05969	Music First Volume 1
16 Shep and the Limelites	Daddy's home	2:53	James Shepard, William H Miller	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
17 Ricky Van Shelton	Wherever she is	2:50	James House, John Jarrard	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 6456	Music First Volume 2

vrijdag 08/01/2021 18:00-19:00						
Vrijdag 08/01/2021 18:00-19:00						
ARTIEST	TITEL	TIJD	COMPONIST	PLATENLABEL	CATALOGUSNUMMER	CD TITEL
1 Ernie K-Doen	Mother in law	2:24	Allen Toussaint	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
2 Gibson Miller Band	Red, white and blue collar	3:17	Blue Miller, Dave Gibson	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 6456	Music First Volume 2
3 Little Junior Parker	Driving wheel	2:35	Roosevelt Sykes	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
4 Larry Stewart	Heart like a hurricane	4:03	Trey Bruce, Craigh Wiseman	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 6456	Music First Volume 2
5 The Pips	Every beat of my heart	2:02	Johnny Otis	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
6 Joy Lynn White	Tonight the heartache's on me	2:53	Bob Morrison, Fred Macrae, Maryland Francis	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 6456	Music First Volume 2
7 Ben E. King	Stand by me	2:58	Ben E. King, Jerry Leiber, Mike Stoller	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
8 James House	Until you set me free	3:39	James House, Rafe Vanhoy	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 6456	Music First Volume 2
9 Hothouse Flowers	Teenage kicks	3:48	O'Neill	MCPS	6817	Greatest Irish Bands
10 Dee Clark	Raindrops	2:50	Dee Clark	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
11 Patty Loveless	You don't even know who I am	4:04	Gretchen Peters	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 7013	Music First Volume 3
12 Ike and Tina Turner	It's gonna work out fine	3:01	Joe Seneca, James Lee	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
13 Wade Hayes	I'm still dancin' with you	3:19	Hayes, Rains	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 7013	Music First Volume 3
14 The Jarmels	A little bit of soap	2:09	Bert Russell	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
15 Stacy Dean Campbell	Eight feet high	2:18	Ed Hill, L. David Lewis	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 7013	Music First Volume 3
16 Fats Domino	Let the four winds blow	2:16	Antoine Domino, Dave Bartholomew	Bear Family Records	BCD 16867 AS	Sweet Soul Music
17 Ty Herndon	Heart half empty	4:55	Gary Scott Burr / Desmond Child	Sony Music Nashville	CSK 7013	Music First Volume 3